run 2/15/00

03-21-2	2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
ARRIGA HEN ROMEN HENRA H		EET	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 7 101293	491	uments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	Address of receiving party(ies)	
The Cincinnati Reds	Name: The Cincinnati Reds LLC		
Individual(s) General Partnership X Limited Partnership State of Ohio	Address: 100 Cinergy F Cincinnati, Ol	rield	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	_		
3. Nature of conveyance:	1	ership	
Assignment X Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Limited Partnership Corporation Other Limited Liability Company - State of Delaware		
Execution Date: September 30, 1999	representative (Designations	not domiciled in the United States, a domestic e designation is attached:YesNo s must be a separate document from assignment) time(s) & address(es) attached?YesXNo	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Application No.(s)		nark Registration No.(s)	
not applicable please		see attached schedule	
Additional numbers attac	hed? X Yes	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 28		
David Sternbach, Esq.	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41) \$715	
Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. 1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036-6799	X_ Enclosed		
THE AVERY AT AVODO 0122	Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-3415.		
	8. Deposit A	account No. <u>03-3415</u>	
	(Attach dupli	cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
3/20/2000 DCOATES 00000258 1009705 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.		prrect and any attached copy is a true copy of $2/8/0$	
David Sternbach		1 / -	

Mail to: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Rm.335, Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _5_

Signature

Name of Person Signing

	The rights ducty result: 20 fews	2/2/00 3.33.21		
Mark	Classes	App. #	App. Dt	Reg. #
STRAIGHT A	42	72/435,864	9/18/72	1,009,705
REDS	26	73/178,207	7/14/78	1,121,465
REDS	14	73/178,052	7/13/78	1,129,214
REDS VUE	16	73/195,402	12/4/78	1,142,508
REDS	21	73/178,308	7/17/78	1,143,424
REDS	41	73/178,304	7/17/78	1,143,710
REDS	16	73/178,054	7/13/78	1,144,130
REDS	25	73/178,307	7/17/78	1,144,264
REDS	34	73/178,298	7/17/78	1,144,467
REDS	18	73/177,983	7/13/78	1,145,767
REDS	9	73/178,053	7/13/78	1,147,545
REDS	24	73/178,321	7/17/78	1,149,866
REDS	20	73/178,299	7/17/78	1,150,449
REDS	6	73/178,051	7/13/78	1,150,7771
REDS	28	178,206	7/14/78	1,156,489
THIS ONE BELONGS TO THE REDS	41	73/227,892	9/5/79	1,188,127
Reds Cap Designation	₁ 25	73/296,738	2/11/81	1,221,817
REDS Primary Logo	6, 11, 14, 16, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 28	73/744,370	8/5/88	1,534,968
CINCINNATI REDS	6, 11, 16, 24	73/744,457	8/5/88	1,543,239
REDS Primary Logo (Old)	6, 14, 16, 20, 21, 25, 26, 28	73/744,371	8/5/88	1,560,468
Reds Cap Designation	16, 28	73/744,404	8/5/88	1,560,720
Reds Road Jersey Lettering	21, 25	73/745,201	8/10/88	1,565,999
Reds Cap Designation (Old)	25	73/764,423	11/18/88	1,567,247
Reds Primary Logo (Alternate)	21	73/766,070	11/28/88	1,569,789
IT'S A WHOLE NEW BALLGAME (Cincinnati Reds)	28	74/063,736	5/24/90	1,646,925
Baseball Design (Cincinnati Reds)	25	74/290,780	7/6/92	1,759,990
Baseball Player Design (Cincinnati Reds)	41	72/319,281	2/17/69	886,515
CINCINNATI REDS	41	72/319,280	2/17/69	893,049

Initiated by: Hampton

Page 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0057

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THE CINCINNATI REDS", A OHIO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "THE CINCINNATI REDS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"THE CINCINNATI REDS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED

AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 1999.

Service of the servic

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0001320

AUTHENTICATION:

3074076 8100M

991412326

_{E:} **TRAÐEMA**RK REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0058 OF
OF
THE CINCINNATI REDS,
an Ohio limited partnership
INTO
THE CINCINNATI REDS LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Sec. 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

1. The name of the jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the limited liability companies or other business entities which is to merge are:

Name	Jurisdiction
The Cincinnati Reds	Ohio
The Cincinnati Reds LLC	Delaware

2. The name of the surviving limited liability company is:

The Cincinnati Reds LLC.

3. The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company which is located at:

c/o American Financial Group 900 Provident Tower One East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45202 Attention: Karl J. Grafe, Esq.

- 4. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.
- 5. The effective date of the merger shall be the opening of business on October 1, 1999.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0059

RECORDED: 02/15/2000

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the day of September, 1999 and is being filed in accordance with Sec. 18-209 of the Act by an authorized person of the surviving limited liability company in the merger.

THE CINCINNATI REDS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Carl H. Lindner, Jr.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

687480.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0060